Catherine Orpha Mayes

97 a resident of Prairie Grove, passed away Tuesday, March 10, 2015 at Jamestown Nursing and Rehab in Rogers. She was born March 26, 1917 in Wessington Springs, South Dakota, the daughter of Frank Joseph and Edith Pearl Schwartz Dusek.

She was a member of the First Baptist Church in Prairie Grove.

She was preceded in death by her husband Frank Edward Mayes, two brothers Bernard Dusek, Donald Dusek, one sister Bernice Elkins and one niece Pat Hand.

Survivors include one daughter Donna Fleming and husband Gary of Wichita, Kansas; two grandsons Steve Campbell and wife Amy of Mesa, Arizona and Slade Campbell of Prairie Grove; two great grandchildren Cody Campbell and Kaley Campbell both of Mesa, Arizona; one niece Carolyn Boyle and husband Gary of Prairie Grove.

APPRECIATION

On behalf of the Mayes family, we wish to express their gratitude for your many acts of kindness, and for your attendance at the funeral service.

Luginbuel Funeral Home Prairie Grove, Arkansas

online guest book, visit www.luginbuel.com



Catherine Orpha Mayes March 26, 1917 March 10, 2015

JUST THING

your're here

not by chance,

but by God's choosing.

His hand formed you

and made you

the person you are.

He compares you to no one else --

you are one of a kind.

You lack nothing

that his grace

can't give you.

the has allowed you

to be here

at this time in history

to fulfill

His special purpose

for this generation

Roy Lessin

CELEBRATING THE LIFE & MEMORY OF

Catherine Orpha Mayes

DATE, TIME & PLACE OF SERVICE

Thursday, March 12, 2015 - 11:00 A.M. Luginbuel Chapel - Prairie Grove, Arkansas

ORDER OF SERVICE

Prelude Music

"Hallelujah"

Obituary John Hooser

Scripture Prayer

"Amazing Grace"

Words of Comfort John Hooser

Closing Prayer

Family Memories Video

"I Believe"

"Remember Me"

Postlude Music

GRAVE SIDE SERVICES WILL NOT BE HELD AT THE CEMETERY.
THE FAMILY WILL REMAIN AFTER THE SERVICE TO VISIT WITH FRIENDS.

FINAL RESTING PLACE

Farmington Cemetery

MEMORIALS

Circle of Life Hospice - 901 Jones Rd. - Springdale, Arkansas 72762